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TUITION INFORMATION

2022

There is a non-refundable Registration Fee of $150 for every new student.

Number of weeks
(orices per week)
(50 min/lesson)

Number of lessons
(prices per week)
(45 min/lesson)

Mon-Thurs
2:00 - 4:00PM

Mondays and
Wednesdays
(Online): Advanced
Business English for
Professionals

7:00 - 8:30PM

Tuesdays and
Thursdays (Online):
IELTS Exam
Preparation

7:00 - 8:30PM

American English American English American English for TOEFL Test
Standard Intensive Tourists Preparation

(24 lessons/wk) (32 lessons/wk) (20 lessons/wk) (24 lessons/wk)

$150 (per week)

$325 (full 6 week program) + $25 Registration Fee (new students only)

$325 (full 6 week program) + $25 Registration Fee (new students only)

+ Express Mail Fee: $125 (optional).

» All programs start every Monday, except on national holidays.

» The school is closed on the following national holidays: Jan 1, Jan 17, Feb 21, May 30, July 4, Sept 5, Nov 24, Nov 25, and
the week from Dec 26 to Dec 30.

+ Final exam weeks are Jan 18, April 11, July 5, Sep 26, and Dec 19. Students may feel more comfortable starting another week.
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ACCOMMODATION INFORMATION
2022

There is a non-refundable Housing Placement Fee of $150 per person for all accommodation.

HOMESTAY

Brooklyn, Queens, Staten Island and Standard Single Standard Single
iz ey (Bed & Breakfast) (Half-Board)
$370 $465

Inside Manhattan Standard Single Standard Single

(Bed & Breakfast, South of 110th St.) (Bed & Breakfast, North of 110th St.)

8520 410
Summer Season Supplement $25 additional fee per week
(June 11 — September 18)
Minor/Guardian Guests (under 18 years old) | $25 additional fee per week
HOMESTAY GENERAL INFORMATION

» All Homestays include a shared bathroom.

» All Homestays include continental breakfast-coffee, tea or milk, bread or toast, fruit, jam, butter. Breakfast is made available
at a time that is mutually convenient.

+ Weekly Homestay Pricing is based on stays of three or more weeks. One and two week stays are available but the price per
week will be higher.

+ HOMESTAY CANCELLATION AND REFUND POLICY- If cancellation is made less than 4 weeks before arrival, a cancellation fee
of 1 week plus the housing placement fee will be charged. If cancellation is made after arrival, 4 weeks’ notice must be given
and rent must be paid during the 4 weeks’ notice. Any balance will be refunded.

STUDENT RESIDENCE

Per week and per person $525 to $575 $490 to $520

Student Residence in Brooklyn Double
(Available in Summer)

Per week and per person $700 to $750 $475

Prices are approximations and subject to change. Availability and pricing upon request.

AIRPORT TRANSFER

5210 $150
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